
St. Petersburg High School – School Advisory Council
Agenda  ---  December 9, 2019

1. Introductions/Open:  – Frances  Pitzer

1. Open at ____ pm, Media Center

2.  

2.   Secretary Report: Kathy Schenato

1. Agenda approval with flexibility: Move ____ 2nd ____. Approved  ____ of __

2. Review of  minutes for Oct submitted by Kathy.  Move ____ 2nd ____. Approved  ____ of __. 

3. Quorum:  ____ of 15  (_53_% or _8_ for a vote).

4. Review of bookkeepers account: 

Carry over from last year: $0.00 Need confirmation from bookkeeper

Allocation 2019 - 2020 $13,876.13 Per Karen Norton 09-09 email

Balance 09/09/2019 $13,876.13 Per Karen Norton 09-09 email

Balance 10/14/2019 $13,876.13 Unconfirmed as of 10-11-19

Balance 11/11/2019 $12,664.13

Date Person Project Approved Spent Balance

10/14/19 Brennen 
Pickett

$1,000.00

11/14/19 Esther 
Gonzales-
Wright

World Language 
text subscription

$212.00

Totals **
Expression
is faulty **

$0.00

  

3. Fund Requests:

1 Name: Amount: Purpose: 

Modification $ _____ Move _____ 2nd _____ Vote  __ of 15 

2 Name: _____ Amount: $ ____ Purpose: _____

Modification $ _____ Move _____ 2nd _____ Vote  __ of 15 

3 Name: _____ Amount: $ ____ Purpose: _____

Modification $ _____ Move _____ 2nd _____ Vote  __ of 15 

4. Chairman Report: Frances Pitzer    

1.  

2.  

5. Principal Report: Darlene Lebo

Submitted by: Kathy M Schenato



St. Petersburg High School – School Advisory Council
Agenda  ---  December 9, 2019

1.

2.   

6. Student Government Report : 

1.    

2.
7. Vice Chair Report: Amy Rettig  

1.   

2.  

8. Old Business:      

1.   

2.   

9. New Business: 

1.   

2.   

10. Reports from Funding:  

1.   

2.   

11. Open agenda:   

1.   

2.   

12. Close: ____ PM

1. Next meeting: Monday, January 13 at 6:00 PM in the Media Center  

2. Future meeting dates:  02/10/20, 03/09/20, 04/13/20, 05/11/20

Submitted by: Kathy M Schenato



St. Petersburg High School – School Advisory Council
Agenda  ---  December 9, 2019

SAC Roster   ---  Attendance   ---   Voting  – Volunteer Hours

First Last Email Attend agenda Min  FR FR REP Area

AMY Rettig Amy.rettig@nielsen.com parent

Bridget Newell bridgetdnewell@aol.com parent

Claudia Johnson Claudiaeej@icloud.com student

Connor Evans cdevans727@gmail.com studemt

Darlene Lebo lebod@pcsb.org Principal

Esther Gonzalez-
Wright

Gonzalez-wrighte@pcsb.org Teacher

Frances Pitzer fpitzer@mail.usf.edu parent

Kathy   Schenato   kschenato@yahoo.com community

Maria Cruz-Linares cruz-linaresm@pcsb.org Teacher

Matthew Cortez cortezm0923@gmail.com student

Orlando Acosta Orlando.acosta@umdintl.com community

Patrick Walker walkerpa@pcsb.org Teacher

Paula Melton meltonp@pcsb.org Support

Susie Young susiemy@aol.com Parent

Tammy Kaplan jaycoxkaplan@hotmail.com Parent

  

Meeting attendance

First Last Email Respresntative Area

Submitted by: Kathy M Schenato


